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T&S COMMUNICATIONS CO., LTD.
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(KR IEEAHRPL" , EIINEAAAMT R RAFEREVEZASTROARSHE. AT TERGER. M/IMENSREBEE=R
FAE., ATBEETEHEISO9001, 15014001, 1S04500 MAFIMERARXF=MmITEBAMIALE, Z=/RIMERIECQ QCO80000%7E WS TR ELIA
iE,

T&S, established in 2000 and located in Shenzhen, is one of the leading optical communication component manufacturers in
China, specializing in developing, manufacturing, marketing an extensive range of fiber optical communication products from
passive components to active categories for optical communications networks and data centers especially. T&S went public at
Shenzhen Stock Exchange with stock code 300570 in 2016. Our products include high density fiber optical cable assembilies, fiber
optical connectivity components, couplers, PLC splitters, WDM series, fiber optical transceivers, AOC, ceramic ferrules, MT ferrule, PLC
wafer & chip, integrated functional modules and FBG sensors, interrogators and monitoring system etc. T&S has been granted a
number of authoritative certifications including 1509001, 1ISO14001, 1S045001 system certifications and radio & television network
access certifications, TLC certifications and IECQ QC080000 etc.
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Standard Ferrule

PRIEHR S

A Variety of Ferrule Endfaces

\ RIRIEY

7

Flat

PC

Cone

Step Pre-angled

. = BREENSELE High precision and reliability
T =
Z IR A BRI ieti :
Features SIS IR EREES Varieties of ferrule: SC, ST, LC, MU, SMA
ZHE SR E R Varieties of endface: Flat, PC, Cone, Step, Pre-angled
?i?RiE.H% SC & LC Ferrule Singlemode ‘ Multimode Grade B ‘ Master
- - -
Specification g Outside Diameter (mm) SC $2.4990/LC $1.2490
SERE 0D Tolerance (mm) | +0.0005 +0.001 +0.0003
B Concentricity (mm) | <0.001 <0.004 <0.0005 | <0.0003
R Inner Diameter (mm) $0.125~¢$0.127 $0.125
RENZE ID Tolerance (mm) +0.001/-0 ‘ +0.004/-0 +0.0005/-0
WK E Ferrule Length (mm) SC:10.50+0.05/LC: 6.45+0.05
WEREYEZ | End Curve Radius (mm) | SC:20+5/-10
REKE Protrusion Length (mm) FLAT/PC:7.95-8.00  CONE/STEP:8.10-8.15

O 'I I RINAKRABERDBRAE

T&S COMMUNICATIONS CO., LTD.

Standard

@

Ferrule

RS

® SC without flange
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Standard Ferrule

FRIERT

@

Non-standard Ferrule

JEFRiE

= MU/SM ® XKRWFLIES Large Hole Ferrule
g <
3 2
o ~ g 0.6+0.1 o g
§ = —‘@ 0.001|A g g >, i
3 2 %9 2.6%,05 \mq N
HEIR % s <
5| S| 2 % o
o jhlk CE 7777 q & S )8
4 8 CSCHXIRHIRKIIRKIHKIAIKIHK I KK IHXIAI IR HKIKSI AR ‘L}
—— | ( -4 R SRR BRI, )
. ) Y4 i é \ REMOVE SHARP EDGE /
.Q’J
15 o7 12.740.05
4.95%3.05 7+0.1
RS Part No. FEN-LH-SC FEN-LH-LC FEN-LH-SMA FEN-LH-SDL
g utside Diameter mm B . . WA .
g Outside Di (mm) $2.4990 $1.2490 $3.1740 $0.7~$3.0
SMRAE 0D Tolerance (mm) +0.001 +0.005/-0.0015 +0/-0.004 +0.001
® ST/sSM/PC s KE Length (mm) 10.50+0.05 6.40+0.1/-0 12.70+0.05 2.50~14.50
(an)
o
< HNRXE ID Range (um) 128~200 201~400 401~600 601~750
q e RRAE ID Tolerance (um) <5 <10 <10 <20
E © RE Concentricity (um) <10 <20 <40 NA
ASS
B KE#HET Funnel Ferrule
9 o
CRIRLIRLIILRLIKLRAKIIRLILIKKKKKS e ) , o
® \:/\ J .05 L o
REMOVE SHARP EDGE (é S
SR10~25 :
1274005
TR
020202 0°0°0°00°0°0°7 0%
RRRREEERRRERREEGEES
= SMA/SM ® M N
REMOVE SHARP EDGE
g o r1O[Z0.0014]A] SR10~25
2 g 540.
S| Se . N 10.5+£0.05
— E ) o
g ® t 4 ne Part No. FEN-SC-Funnel-1 FEN-SC-Funnel-2
Je © IR Outside Diameter | (mm) $1.8~$2.50 $1.00~d1.40
0 e Inner Diameter (mm) $0.125~$0.127
o
— SRANLXN] ° BHEE ID Range mm 1.00 0.42
I i Sl o mm)__| 9100 : [ ¢
,:,0‘0.0,0’0‘0’0.0’0.0’0.0’0‘0.0.0’0.0,0'0“0&0‘0.0, K Bt E Concentricity (mm) <0.001(Single mode); <0.004(Multi mode)
@ \ REMOVE SHARP EDGE / RILKE Inner Hole Length | (mm) 0~5
12.7+0.05 n HIE4RIER Other Specified Ferrule
o =
g °
sy » °
/\O" m/\
e O T e e e St toteted
L
RS Part No. FEN-SC-1 FEN-LC-2
IR Outside Diameter | (mm) $2.4990+0.0005 $1.2490+0.0005
n#E Inner Diameter (mm) $0.125~$0.127
BSE oncentricity mm <0. oncentricity assurance at both ends
BSE C ici 0.007(C ici both end
FHiE Slot Slot or no slot
KE Length (mm) 2.0-14.5

RYNARIEEERDEIRAE]
T&S COMMUNICATIONS CO., LTD.
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Fiber Stub Fiber Optic Cable Assembly

FHED BRI ERER

® FES-SC-PA

&Telcordia. IEC, TIA tRfE

100% JeZFMEREMI AR R IF 89S IR E T L S 402
IR NIRFER S B RIRFE

BESTERRE, ABT2

FFEROHSERK

$2,499040.0005
®0,125180%

Telcordia, IEC, TIA Standard Compliant

Features 100% optical performance inspection and

endface geometric parameter control

Low insertion loss and high return loss

Varieties of cable assemblies

RoHS Compliant
® FES-LC-PA

SR Fiber Optic Performance

eS8

e e JE#&SL Connector - FC, SC, ST, LC, MU
Specification

&3 Mode - SM MM
i Endface - PC UPC APC PC

?1.2490%0.0005

90,12570001

i A\IRFE Insertion Loss dB <0.3 <0.2 <0.3 <0.2
[Eli%#RFE Return Loss dB >45 >50 265 --
F44MZ Cable Diameter mm &3, 2, $0.9

SR \\.NLfad//

— — I%TE JLI240 Geometric Parameters of Endface

@A

% Endface Polishing - PC APC

SC - 10~25 5~72
LC - 7~25 5~12
TR Apex Offset pm <70

#3442 Radius of Curvature (mm)

B3] Type SC SM Stub LC SM Stub

4MZ Outside Diameter $2.4990£0.0005 1.2490+0.0005 HEEEE Fiber Spherical Height nm ~125(0), +100()
$0.12570001 fAER=E Angular Error ° 0£0.5 8+0.5
- -0

(mm)

Rz Inner Diameter (mm)

BEE Concentricity (mm) <0.001
KE Length (mm) 5~22

F &8
Product

B/ EER ZF HEDER S
Simplex/Duplex Patchcord Multi-fiber Fanout Cable Assembly

O 5 RIKRIEEERDEIRAE] , O 6

T&S COMMUNICATIONS CO., LTD.
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IEC Graded Patchcord

IECH 4% bk 2%

MPQ/MTP Multi-fiber Cable Assembly
MPO/MTP BtiE&ES

FMAIEC, TIARIIRE

- - IECABRA M SIEC61753, 61755RFIARAE ¥ .
7 B EILIE AR, EHRS IR
BESES

BN SE LS e
SRR A B

RN SARTZ
EZRIAZESELFC, SC, MU, LC

ik IR SRR RS

Compliant with IEC and TIA standards

Features
- IEC graded patchcord complies with IEC61753, 61755 standards Multi-fiber termination of 2F, 4F, 8F, 12F, 16F, 24F, 32F, 48F, 72F
eatures - o
Good random mating IL performance & high return loss Precision multi-fiber MT ferrule
Excellent endface geometry parameters Male and female connector type
Fiber core eccentricity test & tuning process Bare & ruggedized ribbon fiber or mini round cable
Varieties of connectors FC, SC, MU, LC
& |~
% | m
& %
X =
| Badfurs Befination Tika'
Bls I
o
v
» L)
1 -
L3 e
L3 -
T n
L] "
i3 -0
" -
u .
n =6
H 2148 Fiber Optic Performance
nigs
* A“% = # BREERES BREHRRIED SEENED SRAEHERIED
soecificati i
pecification sk MPO/MTP Connector standard Low Loss(Elite) Standard Low Loss
SM MT Ferrule SM MT Ferrule MM MT Ferrule MM MT Ferrule
*mma& &4 Grade {EEX#%E Random Mating (IEC61300-3-34) {E AR Insertion Loss Typical dB 0.35 0.20 0.35 0.20
E—d A
e Maxi dB 0.35 0.60 0.35
Specification Grade B IL<0.12dB (mean) ILMax 0.25dB for 97% samples aximum 0.75
B #RFE Return Loss dB 260 of APC (8°Polish) =20 for PC
Grade C IL<0.25dB (mean) IL Max 0.50dB for 97% samples 2~ / 8 Male/Female Male:With Pins, Female:Without Pins
Grade D IL<0.50dB (mean) IL Max 1.00dB for 97% samples
InE @24 Geometric Parameter of Endface
Specification
IRE Item
SM MM
Xif B E R ¥ 42 RX mm Min 2000
Y BHE R Z RY mm Min 5
KA SE Fiber Height nm 1000 ~ 3500
RRK AT E ZE Max.Diff. Height All nm MAX: 500
PR LFEEE Max.Diff. Height Adj. nm | MAX: 300
XiHif EE X Axis Angle ° -0.15~0.15 -0.20~0.20
YiiFE Y Axis Angle ° APC: 7.80 ~ 8.20 -0.20 ~0.20
KL MBE Core Dip nm N/A -100 ~ 200
% Note :

O 7 RIKRIEEERDEIRAE]

T&S COMMUNICATIONS CO., LTD.

PAESIRIGER T 2F, 4F, 8F, 12F, 16F, 24F, 32F, 48F, 7217 @A XX A NGB TR,

Data above apply to 2F, 4F, 8F, 12F, 16F, 24F, 32F, 48F MTP/MPO termination products only. Specifications of 72F MTP/MPO termination products are subject to separate explanation.

1 08



MPQ/MTP Multi-fiber Cable Assembly
MPO/MTP BtiE &R

8F/12F/24F/48F/72F MPO/MTPZ it i%1&82 &% Multi-fiber Cable Assembly

HE N

Typcial Structure

HHER

Spool Packing

09 |

@

MPQ/MTP Multi-fiber Cable Assembly
MPO/MTP Bt iE&ES

16F/32F MPO/MTPZ %1588 Multi-fiber Cable Assembly

MPO/MTP Harness Fanout Cable Assembly MPO/MTP Trunk Cable Assembly

MPO/MTP Shuffle Cable Assembly MPO/MTP Hydra Cable Assembly

RINAKRABERDBRAE
T&S COMMUNICATIONS CO., LTD.

FTERRMTIA 604-18-AtRE

100 % Y¢S AEM 2 DA R R 7 978 v T T LA R T4
RTINS 1E51 215 MPO/MTP{RIF—EL
FAFLAT 67 A1 N

BAFT—RHTHER
FAROHSER

Compliant with the latest TIA-604-18-A standard

Optical performace 100% factory tested and endface geometry polishing controlled
Same external ferrule footprint as traditional 12-fiber ferrule

Fiber quantity is a multiple of 16

Used in next generation parallel transmission

RoHS compliant

1x16 Fibers 2x16 Fibers

IL<0.35dB, RL=20dB

1. BE. 3DFRES128MPO/MTPF. RRIE—E;
2. TJ{EMHMM Low Loss 16F/32F&RFIF= S,

IL<0.35dB, RL=20dB
1. Other standards(endface,3D etc.) are the same as those of 12F MPO/MTP products;
2. MM low loss of 16F/32F products are available.
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Fiber Optic Enclosures & Module Cassettes

PEHERE

UltraX Series

74

Fiber Optic Enclosures & Module Cassettes

NEHERE

PLC Splitter Enclosure and Accessories

TU_144F (MPO-LC) UltraXs

1U_T144F (MPO-LC) UltraXF

TU_144F (MPO-LC) UltraXF (Fusion Splicing)

PLC Splitter Enclosure

| mlllI!Illllllllllll'llIIlIIIlIIIIlfIII1lI

LT

2x64 (SC Duplex)

| ll'lI'II'IIIlI||]IIII||'III|.II||lI

lIIIlIIIII|'IIIIIIIIIII'I'I'I'I ]

1x32 (SC Simplex)

12 SC (Duplex)-MPO

12 LC (Duplex)-MPO

24 LC (Duplex)-MPO

36 LC (Duplex)-MPO

Blank Plate

PLC LGX Enclosure and Accessories

.'!nnnn-'

2x32 (LC Duplex)

2x64 (LC Duplex)

TS-FD1/TS-FD2/TS-RD1 Series

TS-RD1-1U

TS-FD1-1U

TS-FD2-2U

PLC LGX Enclosure

1x4 PLC LGX Box (SC)

1x8 PLC LGX Box (SC)

2x16 PLC LGX Box (LC Duplex)

2x8 PLC LGX Box (LC Duplex)

'I 'I I RIKREEERDBIRAE]

T&S COMMUNICATIONS CO., LTD.

MD1-3M24L

MD1-2M6M

PD1-24L

PD2-24L

PD2-6M

112



Master Cord

FRIET i 2%

WM & (FEMiEL) Master Cord (Standard Connector)

@

PM Patch Cord

RIRETiEIRR

Features

B ARE

Specification

FEMRRX & SIEC61754, IEC617558RME

BEMLXSEZILMERELF, EIRS
EIRERNIRE LTS
HHROENSFERIZ

SZRMARIEIEL: FC, SC, ST, MU, LC, E2000%

Master cord is in accordance with IEC61754, IEC61755 standards

Good random mating IL performance & High return loss

Excellent endface geometry parameter

Fiber core eccentricity test & Tuning process

Varieties of connectors:FC, SC, ST, MU, LC, E2000 etc.

24 Parameters UPC APC
#EAIREE Insertion Loss SM & MM dB <0.10 <0.10
IR e M 255 265
Optical Performance | [EiE#RFE Return Loss dB
MM 240 -
) e 10 ~25 6~11
#HER 42 Radius of Curvature mm
LC 7~20 6~11
i E LIS T iR Apex Offset pm <30 <30
Geometric Parameter
S MG Fiber Height (Spherical) nm +50
fAEERZ Angular Error ° 0£0.5 8+0.3
EEEH HimiIL& Eccentricity (Fiber Core to Ferrule) pm <0.3 (Grade P); <0.6 (Grade A)
Tuning Parameter B AFAEE Fiber Core Polar Angular ° +50

REMIK & (MPO/MTPH#%E3L) Master Cord (MPO/MTP Connector)

B ARE

Specification

13

24 Parameters M M

PC APC PC APC
#&AIRFE Insertion Loss dB <0.35 <0.35 <0.35 <0.35
[a]38 #RFE Return Loss dB =50 =60 225 225
XA E X Axis Angle ° +/-0.10 (PC and APC) +/-0.15
YA E Y Axis Angle ° 7.85~8.15 or 0+/-0.15
FESXH R AAZ RX mm | 22000
TR R4 4Z RY mm | >60
N #4142 Fiber Curvature Radius mm | >1
HHSE Fiber Height nm 1000 ~2500
RANASEE Max.Diff. Height All nm Max: <400
BPAA S EZE Max.Diff. Height Adj. nm Max: <200
HiEE Coplanarity nm <200 (BHEAEL single-row fiber); <100 (SHEA & double-row fiber)
i ME Core Dip nm N/A -50 ~+100

RINKRABERDBRAE
T&S COMMUNICATIONS CO., LTD.

¥ R

Features

B AR &

Specification

B/ SRR A E R TR it
UPC/APCiEEFEE

BANRFER

[=h=p:4

ZHRBRATIE

FFAROHSEXR

Single fiber connector or multi-fiber connector available

UPC APC end face polish
Low insertion loss

High extinction ratio

Multiple PM optical fibers optional

RoHS compliant

Fast Axis
[}

Streas Applied Part

Slow Axis Aligned

BIMR IR AR
Simplex PM Patchcord

SRR A E RS
Multi-fiber PM Patchcord (MPO/MTP)

«

Z (MT-FA) RiRSEAEES
Multi-fiber PM Patchcord (MT-FA)

Fast Axis Aligned

Multi-fiber Connector

Single Fiber Connector

TANRFE Insertion Loss (dB)

Low loss< 0.35 Standard loss< 0.75

UPC<0.2 APC=0.3

[ERARAE Return Loss (dB)

UPC=50; APC=60

UPC=50; APC=60

H O Extinction Ratio (dB)

223

223

®OK Wavelength (nm)

PM850: 850 PM980: 980 PM1310: 1310 PM1550: 1550

8 Note:
IL Test method: IEC 61300-3-4 insertion method B.
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Optic Transmit/Receive Components

K& AN

HIEWAH ROSA LC Receptacle

FIBER STUB—
BUSHING—
AY
N & 54EH4 TOSA Receptacle
o FIBER STUB—,
6"—\}\ ‘t.‘-\\‘,,/-.’ . -,;. RETAINER
&/ AL
— / N\
o / W
[ a/ () \R
/ Q=D
/ N
/
s U US .Nd_
SPLIT SLEEVE—
;i**mm BEE Stub Concentricity (um) <0.7
Specification BARGE Insertion Loss (dB) <0.2
B ARFE Return Loss (dB) 245
FOEE Split Sleeve Ceramic
SE Bushing SUS 316F
X Retainer SUS 316F
Bt Wiggling Test IEC 62150-3-2015

BFNRENE, oI5, EEUMERE
Excellent stability, Reliability and Exchangeability

FETFIBEE:-40°C ~ +85°C

Storage Temperature Range:-40°C ~ +85°C

TiESCRILCR A Y

Both SC and LC receptacle are available

THRE P ERIZIHFIE

Customized design and production are available

'I 5 IiﬁT%iJIIKJEﬁ%J‘E%Eﬁ{ﬁﬁ IRAE]

T&S COMMUNICATIONS CO., LTD.

ERET Module Ferrule

@

Optic Transmit/Receive Components

Kk A

MT4E k% MT Jumper

o
(]
()
= I s Y Y
Hie |29 = e
> 57| B 1.8 Hlnl g
<l 9| ) o al ol B
N ol & o, 0.3 |
— e I L
© g /\\6\“ ; 7 =
7
® :

2.9£0.05 1.5

BARE

Specification

»

TRSEFHIMTAE Bk A TR P 254 5 48R m D B S

BNERARRENMTESHRETRSAAIIERR, HEERA
N ENBE,

T&S MT jumper is used to connect the components inside
fiber optic transceiver and external port.

We use low loss MT ferrule and Corning bend-insensitive
fiber to achieve low attenuation and meet the coupling
requirements within small space inside the module.

SM MM
TR Insertion Loss (dB) 0.6 (MT) 0.5 (MT)
[EpsEnE=a Return Loss (dB) 50 20
HeaFn Fiber Type A2/B3 OoM3
TERE Operating Temperature (°C) -20~+70

116



High Speed Transceiver/AOC Connection Solution

EIEARIER/AOCKLIEZRF R

HEIEC. TIA RFRE

5 =
100 % Y514 A2 DA R 47 94 8 T L] R <421
SAEE. [MIREMTHESR &/NS HE 2N A LI EXT ERE
TERSERLESR (SFP, CFP, QSFP). AOCEHIfER
FEROHSE R
Compliant with Telcordia IEC, TIA standards
Features :
Optical performace 100% factory tested and endface geometry controlled
Use high-precision and elite MT ferrule, small bending radius fiber to achieve low loss
Good performance when works with SFP, CFP, QSFP and AOC
RoHS Compliant
MT-MT Short Patchcord LC-LC Patchcord
(For 100G QSFP Transceiver) (For 10G/25G SFP AOC)
'\.'
MT-Jumper Jumper Patchcord
(For 40G QSFP Transceiver) (For 200G QSFP56 AOC)
#E$E3L Connector Type SC, LC MT
n IE:
}i*ﬂ,m #3 Mode SM MM SM MM
Specification
im®E Endface UPC APC PC PC (low loss) | APC (lowloss)| PC (low loss)
#NIRFE Insertion Loss dB <0.2 <0.3 <0.2 <0.5 <0.35 <0.5
[Bl3¥ 1R %€ Return Loss dB 250 265 - >50 =60

@

Fiber Optic Loopback/Attenuator

F LB 2R/ RIRL S

KLFOEZEE Fiber Optic Loopback

. = FRIEC, TIAMRE Compliant with IEC, TIA standards

Features BiER. SEHR Low insertion loss and high return loss
AR MR E S H A EIEER:SC, LC, MPO/MTPZ  Loopback types: SC, LC, MPO/MTP etc.
FEROHSE K RoHS Compliant

NN st

MPO Loopback MTP Loopback with Tab LC Loopback

Q

SC Loopback LC / SC Loopback

iELX/EE&XEESFAE Fixed Plug-in/In-line Attenuator

#&Bellcore ( GR-910-Core ) FRfE

5 = -

ERZREALTF

S5F&RE

RE/N, ERRES
— In accordance with Bellcore ( GR-910-Core ) standard
Features

Attenuation fiber

Easy connection
Precise attenuation and high return loss

'I 7 Ii%ﬂlli(iﬁﬁ‘éié%ﬂ%ﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁ

T&S COMMUNICATIONS CO., LTD.
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Connector/Adapter/Terminator

L/ EHC 2R/ B in 28

&L Connector

BSRASFE
= R

RHER

FFEROHSER

Various types available
Features

Low insertion loss

RoHS compliant

iEBL2E Adapter

YERKI#EFB S8 FBT Coupler

74

FBT Coupler

SRR 8 S 28

B3 Telcordia GR-1221-CORET] 5214136,

¥ R Hthg5°C, 85%RHIEINHEIT1500/M\ET,
1M INIREE

Features

IR
FBIECHTIARRAE
RRHNESH

R B FB

Low Insertion Loss
Comply with IEC and TIA standards
Excellent repeatability

Good durability

N LF4RiKESE Fiber Optic Terminator

Features

19 1|

TSIZALEO YL AF4L07 58 (SCBY, LCEY, FCE!) RFBIEC61754RFIZHERTER

BRI ZRESHNEIRIREE R
EAF1260nm ~ 1640nmEHE
FFEROHSE K

Dimension of optical fiber terminator (SC, LC, FC)
supplied by T&S is compliant with requirements in IEC61754-XX

Special crafts make high return loss attainable
Complete bandwidth from 1260nm to 1640nm
RoHS Compliant

RYARIEBERBERAE
T&S COMMUNICATIONS CO., LTD.

Features

EAME

Specification

Passed Telcordia GR-1221-CORE reliability tests
(Over 1500 hours tests under 85°C, 85%RH)

Low excess loss

% 8 Type - 1x2 Single Mode Coupler

T#EEE Wavelength nm 1310 & 1550

W % Bandwidth nm +40

% &% Grade - P S
1/99 22.5/0.25 23.5/0.3
2/98 18.8/0.3 19.5/0.35
5/95 14.6/0.4 15.5/0.5
10/90 11.5/0.65 12.0/0.8

EANIRFE Insertion Loss dB(max)
20/80 7.9/1.2 8.0/1.4
30/70 5.9/1.9 6.0/2.1
40/60 4.7/2.7 49/2.9
50/50 3.6/3.6 3.8/3.8

¥ 4 1 Uniformity dB(max) 50/50 0.5 0.7

IRIRIRFE PDL dB(max) 0.2 0.25

[EliEIRFE Return Loss dB(max) 55

TI{EiRE Operating Temperature °C 50/50 -40 ~ +85

ES # Type - 1x2 Multi Mode Coupler

TI1EKEK Wwavelength nm 850/1300

T % Bandwidth nm +20

% R Grade P S
20/80 7.8/1.4 81/1.7

JEAREE Insertion Loss dB(max) 30/70 6.0/21 6.3/2.4
40/60 477127 5.0/3.0
50/50 3.7/3.7 4.0/4.0

1 4 # Uniformity dB(max) 50/50 0.5 0.7

75 8 4 Directivity dB(max) 35

T{ERE Operating Temperature °C -40 ~ +85

1 20



PLC Splitter PLC Splitter

PLC 5ri% 28 PLC 5ri%28

PLC4>i%88 PLC Splitter PLC €28 PLC Splitter

TERKS
15 =
AR
IRIRAE X RAEMR
INBEIR T
BEE MR
moEENREY
J#@32GR-1209-COREFIGR-1221-CORE
FFEROHSHRE
Broad operating wavelength range BB 58 Bare Type PLC Splitter BRI S#EES Bare Type PLC Splitter
Features ) :
Low insertion loss
Low PDL
Compact design
Good channel-to-channel uniformity
High reliability and stability
Passed Telcordia GR-1209-Core and GR-1221-Core reliability test
RoHS compliant
T {E#{ Operating Wavelength(nm) 1260~1650
BANAE ey
e plitter %2 x4 1x8 1x16 132 164 1x128
specification HEAJRFE Insertion L (dB) / / / / / / / / '
R#% Insertion Loss MAX(P/S 3.8/4.0 | 7.0/7.4 10.5/10.7 | 13.6/13.9 | 16.6/16.9 | 21/21.5 | 24/24.5 P g . ]
. 75 MBS B SR Mini Type PLC Splitter B A Module Type PLC Splitter
#91# Uniformity (dB) | MAX(P/S) | 0.6/0.6 | 0.6/0.7 0.8/1.0 0.9/1.2 1.2/1.4 1.7/1.9 2.2/2.5
[E3& #R5E Return Loss (dB) | MIN 55
IRIFAS S IREE PDL (dB) | MAX(P/S) | 0.15/0.25| 0.15/0.25 | 0.2/0.25 | 0.2/0.3 0.25/0.3 | 0.25/0.35 | 0.4/0.45
2xN PLC Splitter 2x2 2x4 2x8 2x16 2x32 2x64 - BAIAE Specification
#ENIREE Insertion Loss (dB) | MAX(P/S) | 4.0/43 | 7.4/76 10.7/11.0 | 14/14.5 | 17.5/18 | 21.4/219 | -
431 Uniformity (dB) | MAX(P/S) | 0.9/1] 1.0/1.2 1.0/1.2 1.2/1.5 15/1.8 | 2.0/23 | - 1xN Splitter
[Eli%4RFE Return Loss (dB) | MIN 55 -
:qzszﬁﬂRTf - .
{RIRIEZIR4E PDL (dB) | MAX(P/S) | 0.25/0.3 | 0.25/0.3 | 0.25/0.3 | 0.3/0.35 | 0.3/0.35 | 0.35/0.4 | - Package Type & Size 4 Unit (mm) | 1x2 x4 1x8 1x16 132 1x64
FHEF A Fiber Type ITU-T G657AT1, G657A2 N
R g;ﬁfﬁ;—fﬂiﬁmer 40x4x4 40x4x4 40%4x4 45x5x4 55x7x4 60x12x4
mERE] f
Temperature Stability (dB) | MAX 0.5 (Typical 0.3)
; ; Il - FIEL R 2R KxBExH
T{EiRE Operation Temperature (°C) -40~+85 Mini Type PLE splitter Lx W x'_|1—| 60x7x4 60x7x4 60x7x4 60x12x4 80%20x6 100x40x6
#7738 E Storage Temperature (°C) -40~+85 AN
- EX 7 Ees
Module Type PLC Splitter 90x20x10 100x80x10 100x80x10 120x80x18 120x80x18 140x114x18
2xN Splitter
HEXRBRYT SO
Package Type & Size B4 Unit (mm) | 2x2 2x4 2x8 2x16 2x32 2x64
| - AT ERER
Bare Type PLC Splitter 50x5x4 50x5x4 50x5x4 55x7x4 60x7x4 65x12x4
Il - B EEES KxBExEH
Mini Type PLC Splitter Lx W x H 65x7x4 65x7x4 65x7x4 80x20x6 80x20x6 100x40x6
- 87
Module Type PLC Splitter 90x20x10 100x80x10 100x80x10 120x80x18 140x114x18 140x114x18
2 ‘I I RIKRRHEERDBIRAT [ 2 2
T&S COMMUNICATIONS CO., LTD.



WDM

5 S s

BOYEH%E 1310/1490/1550/1625nm FWDM

L5 =

Features

BEARME

Specification

23

BaligE

FEE TR

RIRE L BRBE

#ATelcordia GR-1209-Core &3k
FFABROHSER

PON &%t
FTTXR &

CATVE %

Automatic alignment

Optical path epoxy free

Low insertion loss & High isolation
Telcordia GR-1209-Core qualified

RoHS compliant

PON System
FTTx Network
CATV System

#Mi& Specification
24 Parameters B4 Unit | FWDM13/15 | FWDM35/6 FWDM35/6 FWDM345/6 | FWDM345/6
(3 port) (2 port) (3 port) (2 port)
#E&¢ Transmission nm 1520-1600 1610-1650
grﬁgtig Wavelength | 544 Reflection nm 1260-1350 126071340 1260-1580
1530-1570
EET Jf4R Insertion Loss | dB <0.6
Transmission Port & Isolation dB 240
At #&#R Insertion Loss dB <0.4
Reflection Port I®EE Isolation dB >15
[E#R Return Loss dB >45
HEIRAFEEM Insertion Loss Thermal Stability ds/°C <0.005
{RIRHEXIRE Polarization Dependent Loss dB <0.15
fRiFEE B Polarization Mode Dispersion Ps <0.15
J5 e Directivity dB 245
BAEAINZE Power Handling mw 300
T {F8E Operating Temperature °C -5 ~+70
FR#BE Storage Temperature oC -40 ~ +85
BRARLTRT05.5x34
3R Package Dimension mm @5.5x34 for 250pum bare fiber

900pmEE HA R J05.5x38
©5.5x38 for 900um loose tube

SER Note:
FEEEELIRFE; Insertion loss excludes connector loss;
TEREFPEREFRYT; Customized dimension is available;

IRIEISBIER, —ARAFEE HETSMF-28 Ultrayt4F; Fiber type is Corning SMF-28 Ultra optical fiber unless otherwise specified;
TRRE P EREH E A TERKMHFWDM, The FWDM device with other operating wavelength can be customized.

RN RAEFEROBRAE]
T&S COMMUNICATIONS CO., LTD.

3im OB SEHEE4 CwWDM 3-Port Device

WDM

5 S s

5 R

Features

] H

Applications

B ARHLE

Specification

Skl

HEE TR

RIRFELBREE

fF&Telcordia GR-1209-Core E3k
FHFABROHSER

PONRZ
FTTXM %
CWDMZE %
HTATTEE

Automatic alignment

Optical path epoxy free

Low insertion loss & High isolation

Compliant with Telcordia GR-1209-Core requirements

RoHS compliant

PON System

FTTx Network
CWDM System
Add/Drop Channel

S#{ Parameters {7 Unit | #M#& Specification
@& LK Channel Central Wavelength Ac nm 1270~1610 or 1271~1611
SE#EE Wavelength Accuracy nm +0.5
1@i&afE Channel Spacing nm 20
% Bandwidth nm ITU7
B Pass Channel dB <0.6 (Typical 0.4)
R R §3i% Reflect Channel dB <0.4 (Typical 0.3)
Insertion Loss S8 Ripple dB <0.3
HIAEM Thermal Stability dB/°C <0.003
#84PiEiE Adjacent Channel dB >30
F?ci%on JE484BiEiE Non-adjacent Channel| dB 245
K&t Reflect Channel dB >12
B HEEE M Wavelength Thermal Stability nm/°C <0.005
[E#% Return Loss dB >45
{RIRHEXIRFE Polarization Dependent Loss dB <0.15
{R{RIEE B Polarization Mode Dispersion Ps <0.15
F5 e Directivity dB 245
RAREAINER Power Handling mw 300
T {8 Operating Temperature °C -5~+70
ZH48E Storage Temperature oC -40 ~ +85
BABART$5.5x34
#% R Package Dimension mm $5.5x34 for 250pm bare fiber
900pmEEHAR T $5.5x38
$5.5x38 for 900pm loose tube

H# Note:
FEEERLIRFE; Insertion loss excludes connector loss;

RIS, —ANLAREAMFSMF-28 UltraXt 4, Fiber type is Corning SMF-28 Ultra fiber unless otherwise specified.
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WDM

5 S e

HiEHERSER CWDM Module

= =

Features

Rz ]

Applications

BEARME

Specification

25 1

SETE iy

FEE TR

RIFE A SREE

F&Telcordia GR-1209-Core 3k
BEROHSER

CWDMEHRE R
FTTXRIZE
KBS
Bk

Automatic alignment

Optical path epoxy free

Low insertion loss & High isolation

Telcordia GR-1209-Core qualified

RoHS compliant

CWDM Mux / Demux

FTTx Network

Mega Optical Network

Mobile Front-haul

2¥ Parameters {7 Unit ##& Specification

1BIEZL Channel Count - 2 ‘ 4 ‘ 6 ‘ 8 ‘ 12 ‘ 16
JEiE 0K Channel Central Wavelength Ac nm 1270~1610 or 1271~1611

@& &% Channel Spacing nm 20

2 Bandwidth nm ITU7

#&#R Insertion Loss dB <0.9 ‘ <15 ‘ <25 ‘ <25 ‘ <3.0 ‘ <3.5
TR #84Pi@iE Adjacent Channel dB >30

Isolation JE#84B:&@i& Non-adjacent Channel dB 245

SEiBE Ripple dB <0.5

[El#% Return Loss dB 245

{RIRAEXIRFE Polarization Dependent Loss dB <0.2

F5 M Directivity dB >50

RABAINIER Power Handling mw 300

T {E8E Operating Temperature °C -5~+70 (Commercial)

1#6#BE Storage Temperature oC -40 ~ +85

%R~ Package Dimension mm L100 x W80 x H10 L120 x W80 x H18

8 Note:
AREBIEELIRFE; Insertion loss excludes connector loss;

AR T AR HIRI% ey /Bl . Tap monitoring port and extending port are optional.

RYARIEEERDEIRAE]
T&S COMMUNICATIONS CO., LTD.

HENERANXSESEAER CWDM OADM Module

WDM

5 S s

5 =

Features

] 2]

Applications

B ARHE

Specification

BiEs Automatic alignment

HEETR Optical path epoxy free

REFELGERBE Low insertion loss & High isolation

fF&Telcordia GR-1209-Core 3K Compliant with Telcordia GR-1209-Core requirements
FEROHSE R RoHS compliant

CWDMEHMBRER CWDM Mux / Demux

FTTXM 2 FTTx Network

KB P45 Mega Optical Network

LA Mobile Front-haul

2% Parameters B4 Unit #H% Specification

@& /LK Channel Central Wavelength Ac nm 1270 ~1610 or 1271~1611

1&1&8f% Channel Spacing nm 20

K E Wavelength Accuracy nm +0.5

J&* Pass Band @0.5dB nm ITU7

J@iE% Channel Count - 1 2 4 8
WAE TH@THIH KK In to Drop@Aeer | dB <0.6 <1.0 <15 <2.5

T onloss | [HEBH@ EEERK Add to Out@has | dB <0.6 <1.0 <15 <25
AR @E ALK In to Out@Aother dB <0.6 <1.2 <2.4 <4.8

JBiE M Channel Uniformity for CWDM channel dB - <0.5 <1.2 <1.5

1@ F18E Pass Band Ripple dB <0.5

3 184Bi@E Adjacent Channel dB >30

P?ﬁa%on JE434Bi&iE Non-adjacent Channel dB =45
In to Out @CWDM channel dB >24

[a#% Return Loss dB >45

{miRHE % IR3E Polarization Dependent Loss dB <0.2

J5 M Directivity dB 245

BRARBAINZR Power Handling mw 300

T{E58E Operating Temperature °C -5~+70

174# 8 E Storage Temperature o 40 ~ +85

%R <F Package Dimension mm 1100 x W80 x H10 L120 x W80 x H18

R Note:

AEEIEESLIRFE; Insertion loss excludes connector loss;
THREPEREHRT. Customized dimension is available.
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WDM

pba =y

BERSEBRER 100GHz DWDM Module

BEARE

Specification

2% Parameters B Unit #H% Specification

B Central Wavelength Ac nm ITU Grid

J&1& 8% Channel Spacing GHz 100

1&% Pass Band @0.5dB nm ITU0.11

JBIEH Channel Count - 4 8 16
&R Insertion Loss dB <2.0 <3.0 <5.5
SEiBE Ripple dB <0.5

R #84B&EE Adjacent Channel dB >25

Isolation JE4E4BiE1E Non-adjacent Channel dB >40

[E#% Return Loss dB 245

{miRHE % IR3E Polarization Dependent Loss dB <0.15

J5 a4 Directivity dB =45

BAEAINZE Power Handling mw 300

T{ERE Operating Temperature °C -5~+70 (Commercial)

Zi#8E Storage Temperature oC -40 ~ +85

## R ~f Package Dimension mm L1700 x W80 x H10 L1720 x W80 x H18

SER Note:

REBIEELIRFE; Insertion loss excludes connector loss;
THEEFEREFIRY; Customized dimension is available;

SBEA 16 EERFE T UILEFERFIE; Insertion loss optimized for 8ch or 16ch module is available on request;
AURTT AR RIS /B . Modules with tap monitoring port and extending port are optional.

BEESSERANNSIESHIER 100GHz DWDM OADM Module

BARE

Specification

27

244 Parameters B Unit ##% Specification

ki Central Wavelength Ac nm ITU-T Grid

J&i&i8p® Channel Spacing nm 100

187 Pass Band nm ITU=0.11

1BiEH Channel Count - 1 2 4 8
BMAZ TH@THIFEE Into Drop@Adap | dB <1.0 <1.3 <2.0 <3.0

BB o loss | CREMH@ERIERE Add to Out@s | dB <13 2.0 3.0
AANTHHEE@EMKIK In to Out@Aoter dB <0.8 <1.6 <3.2 <4.5

JBiE9 M Channel Uniformity for DWDM Channel dB - <0.5 <1.2 <2.0

J&*H F18E Pass Band Ripple dB <0.5
#H4Bi@E Adjacent Channel dB >25

Irffa%on JE484Bi@iE Non-adjacent Channel dB >40
In to Out @DWDM Channel dB 224

[E#R Return Loss dB 245

{RIRHEXIRFE Polarization Dependent Loss dB <0.2

F B Directivity dB 245

& AHAINZE Power Handling mw 300

T {68 Operating Temperature °C -5~+70

T#hi#RE Storage Temperature °C -40 ~ +85

% R~ Package Dimension mm L100 x W80 x H10 L120 x W80 x H18

£ Note:
FEBEELIFFE; Insertion loss excludes connector loss;
TEREPEREFRYT, Customized dimension is available.

RINARFEEERDEIRAE]
T&S COMMUNICATIONS CO., LTD.

WDM

B S s

HEBRHEBIER Cex-WDM Module

aiED
® R HEER
Features (EIREE & BB
RASERREA
i
HAROHSER

Automatic alignment

Optical path epoxy free

Low insertion loss & High isolation
Thin film filter technology
Bi-directional

RoHS compliant

REBHEEBESSHER CCWDM Module

IR
ﬁ A

Features

Gk

ERBEE
SRR
HBTR

Low insertion loss

Wide pass band

High channel isolation
High stability and reliability

Optical path epoxy free

EHRAWGES S HIER Athermal AWG WDM Module

gt
s = KIEEH
Features

HEEE

SRR E MM SN

RER. SREE
& CR-1221-CORE,

CR-1209-COREZROHSER

Athermal

Big signal channel quantity
Compact structure

High stability and reliability

Low insertion loss & high isolation

CR-1221-CORE, CR-1209-CORE
and RoHS compliant
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Fiber Optical Transceiver

KRR

10G FeiER

EL

SR oI #EIRBISFP+E 55
EALCO

TFASFP+ MSARI10GLRAK MR
FFESFF-8472F1SFF-843THMY
BAREZR11.3Gbps
NEHFIZHINAE
4R TR B 0°C~70°C
TR THEIRE-40°C~85°C

Features

Hot-pluggable SFP+ footprint

LC connector

Compliant with SFP+ MSA and 10G Ethernet standard
Compliant with SFF-8472 and SFF-8431

Transmission rate up to 11.3Gbps

Built-in digital diagnostic function

Commercial operating temperature: 0°C~70°C
Industrial operating temperature: -40°C~85°C

HREE3.3V 3.3V power supply

T EROHSIMEIRE RoHS compliant
PN FREs K59i% EWn EMmiEs
TSSLS-NAACB1C/TSSLS-NAACB1T 10G SFP+ SR VCSEL PIN 300m
TSSLS-NCNCE3C/TSSLS-NCNCE3T 10G SFP+ LR DFB PIN 10km
TSSLS-CXXCE3C 10G SFP+ CWDM DFB PIN 10km
TSSLS-DXXCH4C/TSSLS-DXXCK8C 10G SFP+ DWDM EML PIN/APD 40km/80km
TSSLS-NCNCH4C 10G SFP+ ER EML PIN 40km
TSSLS-NCNCK8C 10G SFP+ ZR EML APD 80km
TSSLS-NXXCE3C/TSSLS-NXXCE3T 10G SFP+ BIDI DFB PIN 10km
25G HiER

SR Features

KO EIRAISFP28ET 5 Hot-pluggable SFP28 footprint

ERALCEO LC connector

FFESFP+ MSAFI25GIAK MR
& SFF-8472F1SFF-84311MY
BAIEREK25.78Gbps
HNEHFIZHINEE

Al 4k T 53R B 0°C~70°C

T4k TR E-40°C~85°C

R E3.3V

Compliant with SFP+ MSA and 25G Ethernet standard
Compliant with SFF-8472 and SFF-8431

Transmission rate up to 25.78Gbps

Built-in digital diagnostic function

Commercial operating temperature: 0°C~70°C
Industrial operating temperature: -40°C~85°C

3.3V power supply

FFEROHSIRMRFRAE RoHS compliant
PN FRis K5 £ dver] 1EMIEE
TSSLS-NAAEA1C/TSSLS-NAAEATT 25G SFP28 SR VCSEL PIN 100m
TSSLS-NCNEE3C/TSSLS-NCNEE3T 25G SFP28 LR DFB PIN 10km
TSSLS-CXXEE3C 25G SFP28 CWDM DFB PIN 10km
TSSLS-DXXEE4C 25G SFP28 DWDM EML PIN 10km
TSSLS-NCNEH8C 25G SFP28 ER EML APD 40km
TSSLS-NXXEE3C/TSSLS-NXXEE3T 25G SFP28 BIDI DFB PIN 10km
40G JEAER

SR Features

K ATTHYERQSFP+E 5 Hot-pluggable QSFP+ footprint

EHALCEMPOXO LC connector or MPO connector

A QSFP+ MSAFNI40G LA MATAE
& SFF-8436F1SFF-86361MY
BAEZE10.3125GbpsFiEE
NEHFIZHI AL

AR THEIRE0°C~70°C

T4k TR E-40°C~85°C

R E3.3V

Compliant with QSFP+ MSA and 40G Ethernet standard
Compliant with SFF-8436 and SFF-8636

Transmission rate up to 10.3125Gbps per channel
Built-in digital diagnostic function

Commercial operating temperature: 0°C~70°C
Industrial operating temperature: -40°C~85°C

3.3V power supply

FEROHSIRMRARAE RoHS compliant
PN FmEs R ETiE Wi 1EiEEE
TSQM4-NAAGB1C/TSQM4-NAAGBTT 40G QSFP+ SR4 VCSEL PIN 300m
TSQL4-E11GE3C 40G QSFP+ LR4 DFB PIN 10km
TSQL4-ET11GH7C 40G QSFP+ ER4 DFB APD 40km
TSQM4-NCNGC3C 40G QSFP+ PSM4 DFB PIN 500m

2 9 I RINKREEERDEIRAE]

T&S COMMUNICATIONS CO., LTD.

100G iRk

@5

Fiber Optical Transceiver

KERRT

BR

KB ARIEIRBIQSFP28E %
SEALCEEMPO O

FFEQSFP28 MSAFN100GLAK MARAE
A SFF-86361MY

B AN AL B s 0iA40km
NEHFIZHINEE
AR T ERE0°C~70°C

T k4R T 138 E-40°C~85°C

Features

Hot-pluggable QSFP28 footprint

LC connector or MPO connector

Compliant with QSFP28 MSA and 100G Ethernet standard
Compliant with SFF-8636

Reach up to 40Km at single fiber

Built-in digital diagnostic function

Commercial operating temperature: 0°C~70°C

Industrial operating temperature: -40°C~85°C

BREE3.3V 3.3V power supply

M EROHSIMER ROHS compliant
PN FRis K5t Ee30 RHES
TSQM4-NAAJB1C/TSQM4-NAAJB1T 100G QSFP28 SR4 VCSEL PIN 300m
TSQL4-F22JE3C 100G QSFP28 LR4 DFB PIN 10km
TSQL4-F22JH4C 100G QSFP28 ER4 EML PIN 40km
TSQL4-ET11JE3C 100G QSFP28 CwWDM4 DFB PIN 10km
TSQM4-NCNJC3C 100G QSFP28 PSM4 DFB PIN 500m
200G HAE#R

BR Features

AT ASEIREIQSFP56 313 Hot-pluggable QSFP56 footprint

FHELCEMPOXO LC connector or MPO connector

FFEQSFP56 MSAFI200GLAK MARAE
A SFF-86361MY
BAERS53.125GbpsFiF@iE
NEHFIZHINEE
AR T ERE0°C~70°C

R E3.3V

Compliant with QSFP56 MSA and 200G Ethernet standard
Compliant with SFF-8636

Transmission rate up to 53.125Gbps per channel

Built-in digital diagnostic function

Commercial operating temperature: 0°C~70°C

3.3V power supply

FAROHSIMEARAE RoHS compliant
PN FRES R 5V R EmiEs
TSQM4-NAALA1C 200G QSFP56 SR4 VCSEL PIN 100m
TSQL4-E11LD3C 200G QSFP56 FR4 DFB PIN 2km
400G HAER

R Features

K uEREIQSFP-DDE % Hot-pluggable QSFP-DD footprint

EALCEEMPOFXO LC connector or MPO connector

& QSFP-DD MSAFI400G AR MR AE Compliant with QSFP-DD MSA and 400G Ethernet standard

FECMIS [REBEONE Compliant with CMIS standard

AR EA25Gbps Transmission rate up to 425Gbps

HNEHFIZHIN 8L Built-in digital diagnostic function

AR THEIRE0°C~70°C Commercial operating temperature: 0°C~70°C

BREE3.3V 3.3V power supply

M EROHSIMER ROHS compliant
PN FFmils R 5T PR 1E5EEE
TSDR8-NAAMA1C 400G QSFP-DD SR8 VCSEL PIN 100m
TSDL4-ETTMD3C 400G QSFP-DD FR4 DFB PIN 2km
TSDM4-NCNMC3C 400G QSFP-DD DR4 DFB PIN 500m
800G Y¢i&E R

HR Features

KA ORI Y SFPET 2 Hot-pluggable QSFP-DD footprint

EHEMPOXO MPO connector

FFEQSFP-DD MSAFI800G AR MARIE Compliant with QSFP-DD MSA and 800G Ethernet standard

HaCMIS JREBEOMRE Compliant with CMIS standard

FRAKERES50Gbps Transmission rate up to 850Gbps

HNEHFIZHIh e Built-in digital diagnostic function

AR TIERE0°C~70°C Commercial operating temperature: 0°C~70°C

R E3. 3V 3.3V power supply

TFEROHSIMERE RoHS compliant
PN FFmils RETim P e
TSDR8-NAANAT1C 800G QSFP-DD SR8 VCSEL PIN 100m
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Active Optical Cable

BRXKRS

10G AOC

HR

HURIRSFP+ MSASER N
850nm VCSELA& 5432 FIPINE IR ES
FE10GLAKMAIRE

A SFF-84311MY
HAEZR10.3125Gbps

Features

Hot-pluggable SFP+ MSA footprint

850nm VCSEL transmitter and PIN receiver
Compliant with 10G Ethernet standard
Compliant with SFF-8431

Transmission rate up to 10.3125Gbps

WNEHFIZHTNRE Built-in digital diagnostic function

AR TR E0°C~70°C Commercial operating temperature: 0°C~70°C

FFEROHSIRRIRE ROHS compliant
PN Fmils BARINFE (i
TSSSS-85C-XXXC 10G SFP+ AOC Tw 300m OM3/400m OM4
25G AOC

R Features

HUHIRSFP28 MSASEAEN Hot-pluggable SFP28 MSA footprint

850nm VCSELA SF88FIPINIZILES 850nm VCSEL transmitter and PIN receiver

MA25GLLAMARE Compliant with 25G Ethernet standard

A SFF-84311MY
BAESR25.78125Gbps

Compliant with SFF-8431
Transmission rate up to 25.78125Gbps

WEHFIZHTNRE Built-in digital diagnostic function
4R TR E0°C~70°C Commercial operating temperature: 0°C~70°C
FFEROHSHRIRE RoHS compliant
PN Fmis RAIFE RHES
TSSSS-85E-XXXC 25G SFP28 AOC w 70m OM3/100m OM4 (with FEC)
40G AOC
R Features
HAIHEIRQSFP+ MSARAEN Hot-pluggable QSFP+ MSA footprint
850nm VCSELA& 328 FIPIN#E Ik 28 850nm VCSEL transmitter and PIN receiver
RFE40GLAKMARAE Compliant with 40G Ethernet standard

EASFF-84311Y
B A#EE41.25Gbps

Compliant with SFF-8431
Transmission rate up to 41.25Gbps

NEHFIZEINAEE Built-in digital diagnostic function

AR TR E0°C~70°C Commercial operating temperature: 0°C~70°C

FFEROHSIMEIRME RoHS compliant
PN FRES BAINFE RRES
TSQSQ-85G-XXXC 40G QSFP+ AOC 1.5W 300m OM3/400m OM4
TSQ4S-85G-XXXC 40G QSFP+ to 4x10G SFP+ AOC 1.5W/1wW 300m OM3/400m OM4
56G AOC

HR Features

HAFEIRSFP56/QSFP+ MSAFR AN
850nm VCSEL&5Y 28 FPINTE IR ES
A 50GRAK MR

& &Infiniband FDR

B ARZ53.125/56.25Gbps

Hot-pluggable SFP56/QSFP+ MSA footprint
850nm VCSEL transmitter and PIN receiver
Compliant with 50G Ethernet standard
Compliant with Infiniband FDR
Transmission rate up to 53.125/56.25Gbps

NEHFIZEINEE Built-in digital diagnostic function
AR TR E0°C~70°C Commercial operating temperature: 0°C~70°C
HEROHSIMEARHE ROHS compliant
PN FREs BAFE RHES
TSSSS-85H-XXXC 50G SFP56 AOC 1.5W 70m OM3/100m OM4 (with FEC)
TSQSQ-85H-XXXC 56G QSFP+ AOC 1.5wW 300m OM3/400m OM4

3 'I I RINKREEERDEIRAE]

T&S COMMUNICATIONS CO., LTD.

100G AOC

@

Active Optical Cable

BiRXKRS

B

HAEIRQSFP28/SFP-DD MSAER N
850nm VCSEL& 328 FNPINEE IR 2
5 100GRAKMARAE

#&Infiniband QDR/EDR
FAIRE103.125/106.25Gbps

Features

Hot-pluggable QSFP28/SFP-DD MSA footprint
850nm VCSEL transmitter and PIN receiver
Compliant with 100G Ethernet standard
Compliant with Infiniband QDR/EDR
Transmission rate up to 103.125/106.25Gbps

NEHFIZHINEE Built-in digital diagnostic function

AR THEIR B 0°C~70°C Commercial operating temperature: 0°C~70°C

M EROHSIRMER RoHS compliant
PN RS RAFE (i
TSQSQ-85)-XXXC 100G QSFP28 AOC 2W 70m OM3/100m OM4 (with FEC)
TSTST-85K-XXXC 100G SFP-DD AOC 2W 70m OM3/100m OM4 (with FEC)
TSQ2Q-85)-XXXC 100G QSFP28 to 2x50G QSFP28 AOC 2W/1.5W 70m OM3/100m OM4 (with FEC)
TSQ45-85)-XXXC 100G QSFP28 to 4x25G SFP28 AOC 2W/TW 70m OM3/100m OM4 (with FEC)
200G AOC

SR Features

#IERQSFP56/QSFP-DD MSAFRA#EN
850nm VCSEL&Z 588 FNPINE UL =8

& 200GAKMARAE

A SFF-86361MY
BAEZ206.25/212.50Gbps

Hot-pluggable QSFP56/QSFP-DD MSA footprint
850nm VCSEL transmitter and PIN receiver
Compliant with 200G Ethernet standard
Compliant with SFF-8636

Transmission rate up to 206.25/212.50Gbps

NEHFIZHIhEE Built-in digital diagnostic function

&R THEIRE0°C~70°C Commercial operating temperature: 0°C~70°C

FFEROHSIRRARAE RoHS compliant
PN RS BAWFE EmiEs
TSQSQ-85L-XXXC 200G QSFP56 AOC 4w 70m OM3/100m OM4 (with FEC)
TSQ4S-85L-XXXC 200G QSFP56 to 4x50G SFP56 AOC 4W/1.5W 70m OM3/100m OM4 (with FEC)
TSD2Q-85L-XXXC 200G QSFP-DD to 2x100G QSFP28 AOC 4W/2W 70m OM3/100m OM4 (with FEC)
TSD8S-85L-XXXC 200G QSFP-DD to 8x25G SFP28 AOC AW/ TW 70m OM3/100m OM4 (with FEC)
400G AOC

BR Features

FATEHRQSFP-DD MSAZE SN
850nm VCSELA& 5T FIPINE UL =S

Hot-pluggable QSFP-DD MSA footprint
850nm VCSEL transmitter and PIN receiver

TFE400GLAK MR Compliant with 400G Ethernet standard

FECMIS [REEZEORE Compliant with CMIS standard

ERAKIREKA25Gbps Transmission rate up to 425Gbps

. NEHFIZHIN AL Built-in digital diagnostic function
AR THEIR B 0°C~70°C Commercial operating temperature: 0°C~70°C
ﬁ%\‘}\_t TFEROHSIMEIRE RoHS compliant

PN Fmis RAFE BRI
TSDSD-85M-XXXC 400G QSFP-DD AOC 8w 70m OM3/100m OM4 (with FEC)
TSD8S-85M-XXXC 400G QSFP-DD to 8x50G SFP56 AOC 8W/1.5W 70m OM3/100m OM4 (with FEC)
TSD4Q-85M-XXXC 400G QSFP-DD to 4x100G QSFP56 AOC 8w/2w 70m OM3/100m OM4 (with FEC)
TSD2Q-85M-XXXC 400G QSFP-DD to 2x200G QSFP56 AOC 8w/4w 70m OM3/100m OM4 (with FEC)
800G AOC

SR Features

#IHERQSFP-DD MSAZER DO
850nm VCSEL&Z 5388 FNPINE UL =S

Hot-pluggable QSFP-DD MSA footprint
850nm VCSEL transmitter and PIN receiver

T A800GLAKMARAE Compliant with 800G Ethernet standard
FECMIS [REBEORE Compliant with CMIS standard
AR EB50Gbps Transmission rate up to 850Gbps
HNEHFIZHINEE Built-in digital diagnostic function
AR THEIRE0°C~70°C Commercial operating temperature: 0°C~70°C
FFAROHSIRZAR RoHS compliant
PN FRis RAWFE RHES
TSDSD-85N-XXXC 800G QSFP-DD AOC 13w 70m OM3/100m OM4 (with FEC)
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1X1 Direct Attach Cable
1X1 SELHA RS

SFP to SFP 10G/25G/50G DAC

B

BiBESNTERRLE

24/26/30 AWGT]i%

BIBERSFP MSASR SN

FFESFF-8402, SFF-8431F1SFF-84321MY
TERESEE0°CE70°C
12CEOEHIEPPROM

EMI/EMCIEBE S8

FFAEROHSIMRITAE (E5R)

Features

Single-channel full-duplex passive copper cable
24/26/30 AWG

Hot-pluggable SFP MSA-compatible connectors
Compliant with SFF-8402, SFF-8431 and SFF-8432
Commercial operating temperature: 0°C to 70°C
EPPROM customized with 12C interface

Enhanced EMI/EMC performance

RoHS compatible (lead free)

PN Bs BAREHEE (Gbps) [7¥:3 BAKE (M)
TSSP-PC192-XXM 10G SFP+ DAC 10.52 T0GBASE-CR 7
TSSP-PC25G-XXM 25G SFP28 DAC 25.78125 25GBASE-CR 5
TSSP-PC56G-XXM 50G SFP56 DAC 53.125 50GBASE-CR 3
QSFP to QSFP 40G/56G/100G/200G DAC

BR Features

4BE SN T ERAH 4-channel full-duplex passive copper cable

26/30 AWGTJi& 26/30 AWG

HIRRQSFP MSASRA Hot-pluggable QSFP MSA-compatible connectors

A SFF-8636F]SFF-86651MY
T{FiRESEE0°CE)70°C
12CEOEHIEPPROM
EMI/EMCIHERELS 3R
FFAROHSTMRIRAE (K4R)

Compliant with SFF-8636 and SFF-8665
Commercial operating temperature: 0°C to 70°C
EPPROM customized with 12C interface
Enhanced EMI/EMC performance

RoHS compatible (lead free)

PN iR RAEEEE (Gbps) i3 RAKE (M)
TSQS-PC40G-XXM 40G QSFP+ DAC 41.25 40GBASE-CR4/QDR 7
TSQS-PC56G-XXM 56G QSFP+ DAC 56.25 FDR 7
TSQS-PCTHG-XXM 100G QSFP28 DAC 103125 TO0GBASE-CR4/EDR 5
TSQS-PC2HG-XXM 200G QSFP56 DAC 212.5 200GBASE-CR4/HDR 3
QSFP-DD to QSFP-DD 400G DAC

BR Features

SiBEL N T LRI 8-channel full-duplex passive copper cable

26/30 AWGT]iE 26/30 AWG

MIHERQSFP-DD MSARAED
HECMISHMNY
TERESEE0°CE70°C
12CEO EHIEPPROM
EMI/EMCIEBEISER
FHFAROHSIMRIRAE (K4R)

Hot-pluggable QSFP-DD MSA-compatible connectors
Compliant with CMIS

Commercial operating temperature: 0°C to 70°C
EPPROM customized with 12C interface

Enhanced EMI/EMC performance

RoHS compliant (lead free)

PN B
TSQD-PC4HG-XXM 400G QSFP-DD DAC

RAREER (Gbps)
425

R RAKE (M)
400GBASE-CR8 3

3 3 RINKRIEEERDEIRAE]
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QSFP to SFP 40G/100G/200G Breakout DAC
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TXN Diﬂrgct Attach Cable
1XN SiELL R

B

HBEL N T TR

26/28/30 AWGT]i%

MIHERQSFP/SFP MSASRAED

A SFF-8636F1SFF-86651/HY
BASFF-8402, SFF-8431F1SFF-843211%X
T{FiRESEE0°CE)70°C

12C# O EHIEPPROM

EMI/EMCIHERELS R

FFAROHSTMRITAE (K5R)

Features

4-channel full-duplex passive copper cable
26/28/30 AWG

Hot-pluggable QSFP/SFP MSA-compatible connectors
Compliant with SFF-8636 and SFF-8665

Compliant with SFF-8402, SFF-8431 and SFF-8432
Commercial operating temperature: 0°C to 70°C
EPPROM customized with 12C interface

Enhanced EMI/EMC performance

RoHS compliant (lead free)

PN BS RAEEMER (Gbps)
TSQSS-PC40G-XXM 40G QSFP+ to 4x10G SFP+ DAC 41.25/4x10.3125
TSQSS-PCTHG-XXM 100G QSFP28 to 4x25G SFP28 DAC 103.125/4x25.78125
TSQSS-PC2HG-XXM 200G QSFP56 to 4x50G SFP56 DAC 212.5/4x53.125

It RAKE (M)
40GBASE-CR4/10GBASE-CR 7
T00GBASE-CR4/25GBASE-CR 5
200GBASE-CR4/50GBASE-CR 3

QSFP56 to QSFP56 200G Breakout DAC

R

HEEL N T TR

26/30 AWGTi%

HIERQSFP MSARR AR EN

ECMIS, SFF-8636F1SFF-86651MY
T/ERESEE0°CE70°C

12CE O EHIEPPROM
EMI/EMCIEBE1S38
FFEROHSTMRIRAE (F4R)

Features

4-channel full-duplex passive copper cable
26/30 AWG

Hot-pluggable QSFP MSA-compatible connectors
Compliant withCMIS, SFF-8636 and SFF-8665
Commercial operating temperature: 0°C to 70°C
EPPROM customized with 12C interface

Enhanced EMI/EMC performance

RoHS compliant (lead free)

PN BS RAEEEE (Gbps) IR BAKE (M)
TSQSQ-PC2HG-XXM 200G QSFP56 to 2x100G QSFP56 DAC 212.5/2x106.25 200GBASE-CR4/100GBASE-CR4 3
QSFP-DD to QSFP56 400G Breakout DAC

R Features

SiBEL N T LRIAM 8-channel full-duplex passive copper cable

26/30 AWGTJiE 26/30 AWG

#IEHRQSFP-DD/QSFP MSAFRAZEN
HECMIS, SFF-8636F1SFF-86651HY
T{FiRESEE0°CE)70°C
12CEOEHIEPPROM
EMI/EMCIHERELS R
FFAROHSTMRIRAE (K5R)

Hot-pluggable QSFP-DD/QSFP MSA-compatible connectors
Compliant with CMIS, SFF-8636 and SFF-8665

Commercial operating temperature: 0°C to 70°C

EPPROM customized with 12C interface

Enhanced EMI/EMC performance

RoHS compliant (lead free)

PN B BAEEERZE (Gbps) [¥i:3 RAKE (M)
TSQDQ-4PCTHG-XXM 400G QSFP-DD to 4x100G QSFP56 DAC 425/1x106.25 400GBASE-CR8/100GBASE-CR2 3
TSQDQ-2PC2HG-XXM 400G QSFP-DD to 2x200G QSFP56 DAC 425/2x212.5 400GBASE-CR8/200GBASE-CR4 3
QSFP-DD to SFP56 400G Breakout DAC

R Features

8iBE SN T LR 8-channel full-duplex passive copper cable

26/30 AWGT]iE 26/30 AWG

#IEIRQSFP-DD/SFP MSA AN
HACMIS, SFF-8636F1SFF-86651Y
A SFF-8402F1SFF-843211HY
T{ERESEE0°CE|70°C
12CEOEHIEPPROM
EMI/EMCIHEBEIGER
FFAROHSIMRITAE (K4R)

Hot-pluggable QSFP-DD/SFP MSA-compatible connectors
Compliant with CMIS, SFF-8636 and SFF-8665

Compliant with SFF-8402 and SFF-8432

Commercial operating temperature: 0°C to 70°C

EPPROM customized with 12C interface

Enhanced EMI/EMC performance

RoHS compliant (lead free)

PN BS RAEEMER (Gbps)
TSQDS-8PC50G-XXM 400G QSFP-DD to 8x50G SFP56 DAC 425/8x53.125

TR RAKE (M)
400GBASE-CR8/50GBASE-CR 3
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Fiber Bragg Grating/Fiber Bragg Grating String for Sensing

&R ST/ KT Kt =B

AR ELEINE, FABMISRRRAEEL LHEN—TPiR KR
SRR, REANARRETY, #OZATEENERSFESSHAE, X
RATAZFRESHIEIEFLE . SRR L.

S B R ERRA LEEEAS MUEXIRBERERIEBNENS
RNEFE, HRESNERANTEUERREL, ARATKREZFNTEE
H SRR E S

Fiber Bragg grating (FBG) is a type of wavelength reflective optical
device made on optical fiber based on ultraviolet light and phase mask
i ; technology. It is a basic optical fiber sensing element and is widely
FE RS S used in many fields such as communication and sensing. T&S provides
customers with various standard or customized high-performance
apodized fiber gratings.

Fiber Bragg Grating For Sensing

Multiple standard gratings are continuously inscribed on a single
fiber to meet the needs of long-distance measurement or multi-point
measurement, and improve the reliability and stability of the measure-
ment system. T&S customizes various grating strings according to the
needs of customers.

SR Features
SREMEMEEE High stability and reliability
| S B o] T2 Customized grating length
B MU BRI Hight SMSR
i ib 1 " A -
| 1 (AT T L o T EALE No need for splicing
I EEH Accurate position
I e
RS &
Fiber Bragg Grating String For Sensing i .
Jvd | Applications
BT MRS Various fiber bragg grating sensors
BisE Wavelength reference
$ ) B K Center Wavelength nm 1510~1590
¥ A ZE Wavelength Tolerance nm +0.5
Y #t &K B Grating Length mm 3 5 10 15
Kk & £ Reflectivity - 270% 275% 290% 290%
3dB # % 3dBBand Width nm <0.7 <0.7 <0.3 <0.3
BiEMEILE  Side Mode Suppression Ratio | dB >15
% /)\ |8 8 Minimum Spacing mm 5
BREMHE Recoating - Acrylate / Polyimide
i L 71 Tensile Resistance Kpsi | =100
M4 £ B Fiber Type - SMF-28e / Polyimide coated optical fiber
JEESLERE  Connector Type - FC/APC or Customized
N ; o SMF-28e Fiber: -20~120;
L fF i B Operating Temperature c Polyimide coated optical fiber: -40~300

3 5 I RIKREEERDEIRAE]
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FBG Wavelength Stabilizer/Chirped Grating

BAR AR/ U8 Ok S At

#iE X FBG Wavelength Stabilizer

| Transmission Spectrum
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s T ¥ ¥ T T
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T T 1
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TOWL@-3dB: 976.07 nm
FivHM: 1.15 nm
Reflectivity: 1.872 %

AWk Chirped Grating

BERRFOEMERARRVERBRERRKMNE, KRBEER
BEPHNEXREFNEEREREK. HREMRIRATMPURSE.

The stabilizer based on FBG with low reflectivity can be used to
stabilize the wavelength and power of optical amplifier pump laser. T&S
can customize different center wavelength, bandwidth and reflectivity
of FBG stabilizer.

BR Features

Telcordia 1221 AIE Telcordia 1221 qualified
Stk High Mechanical Strength
B s LA Single Grating or Double Gratings
ivd::| Applications

R ITRIN Pump Laser

REBE Wavelength Locking
FulEE  Center Wavelength nm 974, 976 or 980

HEAZE Wavelength Tolerance nm +0.25

X528 FWHM nm >0.02

& § & Reflectivity % >1

R 7#& Recoating - Acrylate / Polyimide

#i I 51 Tensile Resistance kpsi >150

KGR Fiber Type - HI1060

a Tt RWRITE  /BLK
] BFIN BLE
a3 . I

| SHPLiAUTD

6, 0dB-D RES: B.5mm  SENS:HIGH 1 AlG:

BB R —TPIES S EAMNA RN, CHREARDAMERFRERHET
N BHEMEEERNRINE, TUNATEARERSFNEEMEETS.

Chirped FBG is a non-uniformly periodic FBG. Period of chirped FBG
gradually increases or decreases along the fiber axis. Chirped FBG has a
wider reflection spectrum, which can be used in ID reflector and disper-
sion compensation.

R Features

o Wide Bandwidth

RIBEANREE Low Insertion Loss

g ;| Applications

BR TS IREE Gain flattening filter for EDFA and
ASE light sourse

BEAME Dispersion Compensation

K Center Wavelength - 1550nm/1625nm/1650nm

3dB #% Bandwidth at 3dB nm >2

R 5 % Reflectivity % >90 or customized

BAEHIR  Typical Insertion Loss dB 0.5

& #% 3L Fiber Termination - Bare Fiber, FC/UPC or FC/APC

K2R Fiber Type - Customized
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U-Band Reflector for Fiber Monitoring

BT FRFENEU-Band 5188

7= oo i iR

Description

Features

37 |

U-Band R&¥28 0T A L@ R a0em, ER TR MANEFIPONSEMME, OTDRMU-Band & 724 AL HT
REOTLAREMI A RIS E, MTRRRLEP A,

FBG reflector can be used in FTTX fiber trouble-shooting monitoring. The combination of the OTDR
and FBG reflector can detect and locate fiber faults quickly, and reduce the cost of maintenance.

SC#&SLE (&mHHF) SC#&SkE (¥RSh%R) SCRHE LC ##3LB
SC Connector Type (metal housing) SC Connector Type (plastic housing) SC Pigtail Type LC Connector Type
N E TR

BEREBER<1dB, [EiR>35dB
BMITU-T G.982

L ANESC/LC

Chirped FBG

IL<1dB and RL>35dB at pass band
Compliant with ITU-T G.982

Stable and reliable

SC & LC connector type are available

RIKREEERDERAE]
T&S COMMUNICATIONS CO., LTD.





